GENERAL LAWS

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

JHAPTER LXXXI.

An Act to suspend an act entitled "An Act for the establishment of State Normal Schools."

SECTION 1. Suspension of act for term of five years. 2. Act to take effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the act to provide for the establishment of State Normal Schools, passed August second, eighteen hundred and fifty-eight, be and the same and every part thereof is Suspension of act hereby suspended for the term of five years from the passage of this Act, and no proceedings or acts shall be had or done under or by virtue of the same, and the same shall be of no validity whatever for and during said five years; Provided, That nothing in this Act contained shall be construed as applying or in any manner affecting the State Normal School at Winona already established at Winona.

> SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

AMOS COGGSWELL, Speaker of the House of Representatives. IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President of the Senate.

Approved February twenty-ninth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, MINNESOTA,)

inal on file in this office.

February 29th, 1860. I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

268

0

for five years